

## **Membership Code of Conduct**

Members agree to the following guidelines when representing Moms for Liberty Broward County Chapter. The executive board reserves the right to terminate membership of any member that fails to put forth the following.

- 1. We are a nonpartisan group and will not attend political events in Moms for Liberty attire.
- 2. We are joyful warriors that keep our composure. We can disagree while remaining respectful.
- 3. We will not attend any rally or protest in Moms for Liberty attire without prior approval of the Broward leadership team.
- 4. We will not verbally or physically harass anyone.
- 5. We will not be under the influence of any drug or alcohol while wearing Moms for Liberty attire.
- 6. We will not participate in conduct that endangers the life, safety, or wellbeing of others.
- 7. We will cooperate as a team.